

## NAACP.

It is with my upmost pleasure and honor to endorse

## Lady Kendra Gillespie

to the National office of National 2nd Vice President for our illustrious organization of Top Ladies of Distinction Inc.



Lady Yolanda Avery 2021-2023 NAACP Chair

I have had the pleasure to work with Lady Kendra in several capacities. As a former chapter Top Teens of America advisor, I worked under her tutelage as she frontiered the new technological horizon of Top Teens of America. She revolutionized the way the business of Top Teens would be handled nationally. It has been a joy to see the continued legacy of raising the bar to meet the needs of both Top Teens and Top Ladies. She has left no stone unturned to cover all aspects of our thrusts and our projects to be covered with the Top Teens. Also, as the Co-Chair for the Dorothy Allen Chimney Black History Bowl, I was privileged to work with Lady Kendra in assuring that this competition was led and executed flawlessly.

As I became the National NAACP chair, I was once again honored to work with Lady Kendra helping our Top Teens become NAACP members and become knowledgeable of the NAACP framework. She has been very open and responsive to new ideas shared with her with her focus always on the improvement of the organization.

I know that Lady Kendra will serve as the 2nd Vice President and National Projects Chair with the same zeal as she has done serving as National Top Teens Director. With her tenacity and preciseness, she brings to the table her vast knowledge and expertise. Lady Kendra would be a wonderful asset to the TLOD Executive Board and all the members of TLOD. I most admire Lady Kendra for her selfless volunteer work. In serving with her, I respect and admire her generosity, intelligence, and dedication to the goals of Top Ladies of Distinction, Inc.

I CHOOSE LADY KENDRA GILLESPIE as THE TOP-NOTCH CANDIDATE for the office of National 2<sup>nd</sup> Vice President of Top Ladies of Distinction, Inc.

Sincerely,

## Lady Yolanda Avery, MEd

2021-2023 National Chair, NAACP 2019-2023 National Co- Chair, Dorothy Allen Chimney Black History Bowl